506040289 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6087004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE SULLIVAN	11/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCASFILM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 29909	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129-0909	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14194253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858)350-6100

Email: wgorman@kilpatricktownsend.com, ipefiling@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062854-P0010002-0902583	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. GORMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Gorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_From_Priority_062854-P0010002-0902583#page1.tif source=assignment From Priority 062854-P0010002-0902583#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052543 FRAME: 0244 506040289

Attorney Docket No.: 20567-010001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Steve Sullivan, of 2275 Broadway #521, San Francisco, CA 94115; hereby assign to LUCASFILM ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LTD., a corporation of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 29909, San Francisco, CA 94129-0909, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled CONSTRAINED VIRTUAL CAMERA CONTROL, filed September 15, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/532,475, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page I of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 20567-010001

STEVE SULLIVAN

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>(NN. 9, 2007</u>

yo lucasfilm ltd. 1110 Gargas Ave., San Francisco, Ca 94129 Witness Address

60456131.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

REEL: 020348 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 04/30/20008